TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMTA, LLC		01/20/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norvell Skin Solutions	
Doing Business As:	DBA Solerra	
Street Address:	102 Hartmann Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite G #698	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37087-2516	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119685	MITTAN
Registration Number:	2992276	SOLÉRRA
Registration Number:	2967033	SOLÉRRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)213-3157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 877-729-8267
Email: info@solerra.com

Correspondent Name: Norvell Skin Solutions, DBA Solerra

Address Line 1: 102 Hartmann Drive Address Line 2: Suite G #698

Address Line 4: Lebanon, TENNESSEE 37087-2516

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angela Trelstad

900197516 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004587 FRAME: 0587

CH \$90.00 3119685

Signature:	/Angela Trelstad/
Date:	07/20/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=500897326#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004587 FRAME: 0588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, TMTA, LLC. P.O. Box 300, Cripple Creek CO 80813, hereby assigns and transfers to Norvell Skin Solutions DBA Solerra, a Tennessee limited liability company, 102 Hartmann Dr., Suite G #365 Lebanon, TN 37087, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations therefor, along with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks:

Mark Country Registration No. Issue Date SOLÉRRA United States 2,992,276 September 6, 2005 SOLÉRRA United States 2,967,033 July 12, 2005 SOLÉRRA Canada TMA 685044 March 29, 2007 MitTan United States 3,119,685 July 25, 2006

TMTA, LLC.

RECORDED: 07/20/2011

Angio Troletad President

Angie Trelstad, President

Dated: January 20, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004587 FRAME: 0589